
 
 
   

 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

Dr. Gerry Benaquista 908.851.6425 gbenaquista@twpunionschools.org 
 

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR/BOARD SECRETARY 
Yolanda Koon 908.851.6411 ykoon@twpunionschools.org 

 
 

 
DIRECTORS 

 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY   

Sandra Paul 908.851.4422 spaul@twpunionschools.org 
 

PERSONNEL 
Vinny Rettino 908.851.6399 vrettino@twpunionschools.org 

 
SPECIAL PROJECTS 

Ann Hart Office: 908.851.6528 ahart@twpunionschools.org 
 

ATHLETICS, PE, NURSES, ALLIED HEALTH and JROTC 
Ron Zieser 908.851.6508 rzieser@twpunionschools.org 

 
 
 

MANAGERS 
 

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 
Kelvin White 908.851.6427 kwhite@twpunionschools.org 

 
FOOD SERVICES  

Kanisha Hodges 908.851.6429 Pomptonian@twpunionschools.org 
 

TRANSPORTATION 
Tracy Kessock 908.851.6374 tkessock@twpunionschools.org 

 
MANAGER OF SECURITY  

Bill Spekhardt 908.851.6559 wspeckhardt@twpunionschools.org 
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